of the proposed approach are presented here.

It is important to note that the model is based on several assumptions described in the paragraph
6.2.3, that includes the acceptation of the limits of the data collected at the occasion of the
consultation of the stakeholders. The other assumptions are summarised in the following table,
together with the results aggregated for all the data collections.

The policy options 1.1. (No change in EU legislation, defragment production processes across
data collection) and 1.2 (integrate EU legislation and no change in the fragmentation of the
production process) have not been subject to this model based approach, as they do not entail
significant changes of costs (for the option 1.2) and because policy option 1.1 has a high risk of
no efficiency gain, or at least a high risk of divergences between surveys and between Member
States as described in paragraph 6.2.2.

61

Table 3: Assumptions and yearly details of the model based scenarios.

Scenario Assumptions
Change in costs
as compared to

the baseline
Y1 Y2 Y3 Y4 Y5 Y6 Y7 Total

Net present
value

Design costs:
+20%

One off re-
design costs

6.81 3.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.33

Data
collection
costs: -5%

Data collection
costs

-10.08 -4.63 -3.41 -0.70 -0.67 -0.65 -0.62 -20.75

Design costs:
+10%

One off re-
design costs

3.40 1.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.17

Data
collection
costs: -2%

Data collection
costs

-4.03 -1.85 -1.37 -0.28 -0.27 -0.26 -0.25 -8.30

Design costs:
+20%

One off re-
design costs

6.81 3.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.33

Data
collection
costs: -5%

Data collection
costs

-10.08 -9.69 -9.32 -4.28 -4.11 -3.96 -2.92 -44.35

Design costs:
+20%

One off re-
design costs

4.31 1.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.43

Data
collection
costs: -5%

Data collection
costs

-6.38 -1.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -7.46

The period covered by the one off re-design costs is 2 years for the low frequency surveys (AES, AHIS) and one year
for the high frequency surveys (LFS, SILC, HHICT). The period covered by the decrease of costs in data collection is
1 year for the high frequency surveys (LFS, SILC and HHICT), 2 years for AES and EHIS.

-10.42

-3.13

-34.01

-2.04

All amounts are presented in present value with a discount rate of 4% and expressed in EUR
million.

Option 1.3 a (without HBS and HETUS)

Scenario 1
The period covered by the one off re-design costs is 2 years for the low frequency surveys (AES, EHIS, HBS,